
KWADUKUZA MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION

TENDER AWARDS REGISTER ANNEXURE E

Dec-24

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION

CLOSING 

DATE

AWARD 

DATE

SUCCESSFUL 

BIDDER

P
R

E
F

E
R

E
N

T
IA

L
 

P
O

IN
T

S

 AMOUNT IN 

RANDS 

RESON FOR 

AWARD DEPARTMENT LOCAL GENDER

MN 99/2023

 ROAD UPGRADE: 

GROUTVILLE 

SURFACE ROADS 

AND 

STORMWATER 

(EMATENDENI) IN 

WARD 12 20/09/2024 09/12/2024 MANOTRIM

10
0 10 001 040,85   

HIGHEST SCORING 

BIDDER

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

SERVICES BALLITO

INDIAN MALE 

ADULT

MN124/2024

 - UPGRADE OF 

THE ABLUTION 

FACILITY AND 

CONSTRUCTION 

OF A GUARD 

HOUSE AT THE 

KWADUKUZA 

PEOPLES PARK IN 

WARD 19 26/09/2024 11/12/2024  ONOMBUTHU 100 1 929 571,55     

HIGHEST SCORING 

BIDDER

COMMUNITY 

SERVICES

DARNALL, 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

MN 77/2024

THE UPGRADE OF 

DARNALL 

SPORTFIELD IN 

WARD 2 IN 

KWADUKUZA 

LOCAL 

MUNICIPALITY 10/09/2024 11/12/2024  ONOMBUTHU

10
0 9 027 963,45     

HIGHEST SCORING 

BIDDER

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

SERVICES

DARNALL, 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

TOTAL    20 958 575,85 


